
SAN DIEGO DISTRICT OFFICE 

550 West C Street, Suite 550 

Phone: (619) 557-7250 or (619) 727-4883 

Fax: (619) 557-5894 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/ca/sandiego 

Office Email: sandiego@sba.gov 

 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 

District Director Ruben R. Garcia 619-727-4880 202-481-4348 ruben.garcia@sba.gov  

Deputy District Director Jill Andrews 619-727-4885 202-741-6791 jill.andrews@sba.gov 

Acting Lead Economic 
Development Specialist 

Mike Sovacool 619-727-4881 202-481-5745 michael.sovacool@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist/Public 
Information Officer 

Cynthia Harris 619-727-4884 202-481-0895 cynthia.harris@sba.gov  

Economic Development 
Specialist/Administrative 
Officer 

Levi Kinnard 619-727-4878 202-292-3893 timothy.kinnard@sba.gov  

Lead Business Opportunity 
Specialist - 8(a) Program 

Carlos Liu 619-727-4879 202-481-2699 chung.liu@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist - 8(a) Program 

Sean Hong 619-727-4872 
202- 741-
6948 

seung.hong@sba.gov  

Business Opportunity 
Specialist - 8(a) Program 

Merica Lim 619-727-4870 
202- 741-
7074 

merica.lim@sba.gov  

Lead Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Maria Hughes 619-727-4871 202-481-4332 maria.hughes@sba.gov 

Procurement Center 
Representative 

Dean Dickau 619-727-4868 202-481-6033 dean.dickau@sba.gov  
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